GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2040
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010

RAILWAY STATION IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations in Andhra Pradesh which have been taken up under various developmental schemes including
Adarsh Stations;

(b) the time by which the development works of these stations are likely to be started and completed;
(c) whether any request has been received from Andhra Pradesh Government for increase in allocation for its ongoing projects;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b) Stations taken up under various developmental schemes in the State of Andhra Pradesh include 37 railway stations as Adarsh stations and 76 stations under other developmental schemes (Model stations & Modernisation of stations).

Whereas works for 18 Adarsh Station selected during 2009-10 have been completed, 19 stations identified during 2010-11 are planned to be developed as Adarsh station by 31st March 2011. Work under other schemes (Model & Modernisation of station) are also planned to be completed by 31st March 2011.

(c)to(e) Request has beenreceived from Government of Andhra Pradesh for increase in allocation of funds of 10 ongoing projects.Outlay provided during 2010-11 for projects falling fully/partly in Andhra Pradesh is more than outlay provided in preceding year. There are, however, constraints of funds and projects are planned to be completed in the future years as per the availability of resources.
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